Day 2 -47,94 +72,77 +16,47

Day 3 -48,37 +78,27 +17,36

Day 4 -47,67 +71,06 +14,58

Case 1

Case 2

Increase/decrease % in comparison to
case 1

2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5
20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Llobregat flow (m3/s)

E
le

c
tr

ic
a
l/
w

a
te

r
c
o
s
t
(%

)

2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5
20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Ter flow (m3/s)

E
le

c
tr

ic
a
l/
w

a
te

r
C

o
s
t
(%

)

Electrical cost regression

Water cost regression

qLl=4

qLl=3

Optimised sources case

MPC Results (4)

 Sources flow is imposed by using real data obtained from AGBAR historical

database.

 It is an interesting case study in order to compare centralised MPC control and

current control applied regarding to transportation cost.

 It is a previous step before comparing centralised and decentralised MPC control.

 Important improvement in electrical cost, which represents between 10% and the

25 % of the real operation cost.

 Total cost using MPC control is between 4 and 8 % lower than the real one.

Scenario 2: Sources set at real flow

Current control

MPC

Increase/decrease % in comparison to
current control

Electrical cost Water cost Total cost

23/07/2007 33,13 66,87 100,00

24/07/2007 34,66 65,34 100,00

25/07/2007 32,00 68,00 100,00

26/07/2007 31,29 68,71 100,00

Electrical cost Water cost Total cost

23/07/2007 -23,27 +0,00 -7,71

24/07/2007 -10,56 +0,00 -3,66

25/07/2007 -20,61 +0,00 -6,59

26/07/2007 -18,58 +0,00 -5,81

0 20 40 60 80 100
0

0.5

1

1.5

2
Underground sources flow

time (h)

fl
o
w

 (
m

3
/s

)

iSJDSub

iPousCast

iCastelldefels8

iMinaSeix

iEstrella12

iEstrella3456

iEtapBesos

0 20 40 60 80 100
0

1

2

3

4

5

6
Surface sources flow

time (h)

fl
o
w

 (
m

3
/s

)

iSJDSpf

vAbrera

vTer

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
5

6

7

8

9

10

11
Total input flow

time (h)

fl
o
w

 (
m

3
/s

)

MPC Results (5)

– Some tanks volume evolution (real-red ,MPC-blue)

20 40 60 80

2

4

6

x 10
4 d100CFE

time (h)

m
3

20 40 60 80

0.5

1

1.5

x 10
4 d130BAR

time (h)

m
3

20 40 60 80

1000

2000

3000

4000

d200ALT

time (h)

m
3

20 40 60 80

3

4

5

6

x 10
4 d70BBE

time (h)

m
3

MPC Results (6)

April 3, 2009

– Stability term effects in pumps:

0 50 100
0

1

2

3

4
iSJD10

time (h)

F
lo

w
 (

m
3
/s

)

0 50 100
0

0.5

1

1.5

2
iSJD50

time (h)

F
lo

w
 (

m
3
/s

)

0 50 100
0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4
iSJD70

time (h)

F
lo

w
 (

m
3
/s

)

0 50 100
0

1

2

3

4
iSJD10

time (h)

F
lo

w
 (

m
3
/s

)

0 50 100
0

0.5

1

1.5

2
iSJD50

time (h)

F
lo

w
 (

m
3
/s

)

0 50 100
0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4
iSJD70

time (h)

F
lo

w
 (

m
3
/s

)

Without stability term With stability term

– Electrical cost depends on pumps operation. If it is possible
pumps are only running during the cheapest period.

MPC Results (7)

0 50 100
0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8
iFnestrelles200

time (h)

F
lo

w
 (

m
3
/s

)

0 50 100
0

0.01

0.02

0.03
iPalleja1

time (h)

F
lo

w
 (

m
3
/s

)

0 50 100
0

0.01

0.02

0.03

0.04
iStaClmCervello

time (h)

F
lo

w
 (

m
3
/s

)

0 50 100
0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08
iTibidabo

time (h)

F
lo

w
 (

m
3
/s

)

MPC Results (8)

45

 In this case electrical and water costs are minimised, so it
is expected a higher improvement in the total cost referring
to the scenario with fixed sources.

 Taking into account results obtained in the first case study
(constant fixed flow in Llobregat source)  a solution with
maximum average flow from Llobregat source is expected.

 In the optimization results shown the term that guarantees
stability in control elements (pumps and valves) is on.

 Underground sources’ water cost is penalized to avoid its